amendment to the contract with Samsara, Inc. is needed; and, 33 

WHEREAS, the total annual cost to amend the remaining thirty-eight (38) months in the License 1 

agreement with Samsara, Inc., for in-car GPS and  camera hardware and licensing, is in a total amount not 2 

to exceed Five Hundred Thirty Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-One and 20/100 Dollars ($530,571.20), 3 

plus a ten percent (10%) contingency per the Samsara Quote attached hereto as Exhibit A. 4 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY 5 

OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS; 6 

Section 1.  The City Manager is authorized to enter into a contract amendment with Samsara, Inc., in a 7 

total amount not to exceed Five Hundred Thirty Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-One and 20/100 Dollars 8 

($530,571.20),  plus a ten percent (10%) contingency, for the remaining period of the contract for in-car 9 

GPS and camera hardware and licensing. 10 

Section 2. Funds for this purchase are allocated in Fleet Parts, Account No. 600013-63211. 11 

Section 3. Severability.